BOX ASSIGNMENTS	07-2	7-2001	DO NOT USE FO	OR TRADEMARKS
			18 Rec'd PCT/PTO	0 6 JUN 200
TO THE ADDICTANT COMMISSION	PA			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACI	K OF	89523	F.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IE		09020		
A 17 THORNENAN	1 1	2. Marcos KATZ		
1. Kari HORNEMAN 3. Juha YLITALO	6/01	4.		
5.	<i>'</i>	6.		
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEY	ING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE	ED? LYES KINO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) REC	IVING INTEREST			Ì
NAME: Nokia Networks Oy				
ADDRESS: Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-021	50 Espoo, FINLAND			
ADDITIONAL MANAGON & ADDDECO	(EC) ATTACHEDO ENCE	MNO		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS		⊠NO		
<ol> <li>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DO (Submit herewith only one docume)</li> </ol>	<u>CUIVI⊑IV I ).</u> ent for recordation—multiple	conies of same Assignn	nent signed by differen	t inventors is one
document)	in recordation matapie	oopies of sume Assignm	monte original by amoron	
•	HOLE PART INTER	REST EXEC. [	DATE: 1) January 18, 2	2001; 2) January
	ACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	19, 200	1; 3) January 22, 2001	
	ERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITYMERGER _	OTHER:		O ON BEOLABATION	AND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DEC	LARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	TUEDO ON ADDITIONAL O	CHEET(S) attached?	YES ⊠NO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). C	1st INVENTOR	J. , ( J / T / T / T / T / T / T / T / T / T /		I <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR
A, PAT, APP, NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in item 1			f not in item 1
19/857488 281233	HORNEMAN			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whor	n Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLV	/ED:	4
Concerning Document Should be	Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS		1
		7. AMOUNT OF FEE	ENCLOSED: (Code 58	31)
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Inteliectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$	40 = \$40	
1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS M	IISSING OR INADEQUA	TE CHARGE
5.5ATTY DKT:		INSUFFICIENCY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N	UNDER. 03-3313
,	T299061US/PYK/HER	UNDER ORDER NO	60258	281233 MATTER NO.
P 281233	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
MATTER NO.				
9. 06/08/2001 MMGUYEN 00000103 0	9857488			
	40, 00 DF)	10. Total number of p	pages including this	2
103 TO HALL A MOUNT	/	cover sheet, attachm	ents and document	
- Wanda Hiran		(do not file dup. Cove	i silect)	<u></u>
Signature				
A L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L				
Attorney: Christine H. McCarthy			1	
Pag No. 41844	EL: (202) 861-3075	Date: June 6, 200	1 822-0944	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 3/01

**REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0429** 

1239061

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	executed y	with or	after app	licatio
Atty, Dkt.				
	<i></i> 51#		Client Re	f.

NONPE	ROVISI	ONA	$^{\rm L}$

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	OF NUMPROVIS	IONAL APPLIC	BATION
each of the und	In consideration of the sum of Ten Doll ersigned, to wit:	ars (\$10.00) and other	good and valuable consideration paid to
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	<ul><li>(1) Kari Horneman</li><li>(2) Marcos Katz</li><li>(3) Juha Ylitalo</li></ul>	(4) (5) []xbd	ox if continued on page 2
the receipt and assign(s) and tr	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle ransfer(s) unto:	edged by the undersign	ed who at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Nokia Networks Oy Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland		
U.S.C. 100, in ti	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, tit he invention and all applications includin resulting patents, known as	tle and interest for the Ug any and all divisions,	United States of America as defined in 35 continuations, substitutes, and reissues
TITLE OF INVENTION	Optimising link quality by	space and time	interleaving
assigns and leg hereinafter act of successors, ass title in and to the NOTE→→	(A) X even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. /  AND the undersigned hereby authorizes to issue said Letters Patent to the said als representatives; the undersigned agroup behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) signs and legal representatives, deemed invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Con & Sutro, of the above address to inser	filed e(s) and request(s) the land the land the land the land execute a land exec	of record in said application shall iny papers for ASSIGNEE, its 'E to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and
1)	MOUCE 2.	DATE SIGNED 18, 1, 2001 19, 1, 2001 22, 1, 2001	MITNESSES  All JALL  Aca frina  Mir Pgilesi
Name:			

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box and continue on page 2.

**RECORDED: 06/06/2001** 

CDC-114 9/96